with the remaining 4 (four) credits being able to be completed em 
outros Programaswith national validity; 

c) 40 (forty) credits in dissertation. 

II) For the Doctorate, the student must complete 160 (one hundred and sixty) 

credits, corresponding to 2,400 (two thousand and four hundred) hours, 
distributed as follows: 
a) 08 (eight) credits in common core subjects; 
b) at least 26 (twenty-six) credits em disciplinas Optativasfrom the 

Program, with the remaining 6 (six) credits being able to be completed 
em outros Programasin Postgraduate studies with national validity;